IDSc SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE 2024

Advancing Decontamination through Science and Collaboration

MONDAY 25TH NOVEMBER

TIME

PRESENTATION

TOPIC

18:30

09:00
09:05

10:30

11:30

12:30

14:00

16:00
18:00

19:00

20:00

NETWORKING EVENT with hot and cold canapes and prosecco in the PAVILION ROOM

OFFEICIAL OPENING OF CONFERENCE

TUESDAY 26TH NOVEMBER

OPENING OF THE CONFRENCE
PLENARY SESSION 1

COFFEE BREAK

SESSION CLOSES

LUNCH AND EXHIBITION VIEWING
PLENARY SESSION 2

THE GREAT DEBATE

COFFEE/EXHIBITION

PRE DRINKS CONFERENCE

ANNUAL DINNER

WEDNESDAY 27TH NOVEMBER

08:30
09:00
10:00

12:00
12:00
13:15

15:30

EXHIBITION OPENS
IDSc ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
PLENARY SESSION 3

SESSION CLOSES
LUNCH/EXHIBITION
PLENARY SESSION 4

CONFERENCE CLOSED

WESTMINSTER SUITE

Cleaning and the Spaulding Classification

A proposed cleaning classification system for reusable medical devices to
complement the Spaulding classification

Instructions for use IFU’s - DC

A review of the current challenges facing Decontamination Units related to the
design of medical devices and the Instructions for Use. Examples from the
membership of 'hard to clean' devices.

EXHIBITION AREA - PALACE SUITE

Plates and Screws - BC
Revisiting the issue of plates/screws and implants. What are the safety
concerns related to repeated reprocessing of these single-use devices. What
does the current evidence tell us?

EXHIBITION AREA - PALACE SUITE

Loan Sets — Track & Trace and Procurement - SF, (Loan company)

There is also the opportunity now for members to send in additional questions
that they would like to be asked. Closing date will be 17th November 2024 .
Please send to adminofficer@idsc.co.uk

EXHIBITION AREA - PALACE SUITE
EXHIBITION ENDS FOR THE DAY

Take the opportunity to network with industry and like minded colleagues.

(Formal attire required) in the WESTMINSTER SUITE
KINGS SUITE (black tie event)

WESTMINSTER SUITE
CJD update and current Alzheimer’s studies. — SF, DC
Current research on the transmisibility of Alzheimers and potential public

health concerns. Latest information of CID prevalence and associated
research.

Instrument migration (Scan for Safety) - TG
IPG 666 recommendations and how this can be achieved through scan for
safety. What can we do as an industry to prevent instrument migration?
EXHIBITION AREA - PALACE SUITE
KPI's — Standards within the industry and evidence on benchmarking - DB
Evaluation of Healthcare Innovations - DC

How do we evaluate new technologies and innovations within Healthcare?

srogramme may be subject to change and the speakers will be confirmed in due cot



