IDSc SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE 2024

Advancing Decontamination through Science and Collaboration

MONDAY 25TH NOVEMBER

TIME	PRESENTATION	TOPIC
18:30		cold canapes and prosecco in the PAVILION ROOM
	OFFICIAL OPENIN	IG OF CONFERENCE
TUESDAY 26TH NOVEN	MBER	WESTMINSTER SUITE
09:00	OPENING OF THE CONFRENCE	
09:05	PLENARY SESSION 1	
		Cleaning and the Spaulding Classification
		A proposed cleaning classification system for reusable medical devices to complement the Spaulding classification
		Instructions for use IFU's - DC
		A review of the current challenges facing Decontamination Units related to the design of medical devices and the Instructions for Use. Examples from the membership of 'hard to clean' devices.
10:30	COFFEE BREAK	EXHIBITION AREA - PALACE SUITE
11:30		Plates and Screws - BC
40-20	SESSION CLOSES	Revisiting the issue of plates/screws and implants. What are the safety concerns related to repeated reprocessing of these single-use devices. What does the current evidence tell us?
12:30		EVHIDITION AREA DAI ACE SHITE
LUNCH AND EXHII	PLENARY SESSION 2	EXHIBITION AREA - PALACE SUITE
14:00	THE GREAT DEBATE	Loan Sets – Track & Trace and Procurement - SF, (Loan company)
	THE GREAT DEBATE	There is also the opportunity now for members to send in additional questions that they would like to be asked. Closing date will be 17th November 2024. Please send to adminofficer@idsc.co.uk
16:00	COFFEE/EXHIBITION	EXHIBITION AREA - PALACE SUITE
18:00	OOT I EE/EXTIBITION	EXHIBITION ENDS FOR THE DAY
10.00		
19:00	PRE DRINKS CONFERENCE	Take the opportunity to network with industry and like minded colleagues. (Formal attire required) in the WESTMINSTER SUITE
20:00	ANNUAL DINNER	KINGS SUITE (black tie event)
WEDNESDAY 27TH NOVE	MBER	
08:30	EXHIBITION OPENS	
09:00	IDSc ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING	WESTMINSTER SUITE
10:00	PLENARY SESSION 3	
		CJD update and current Alzheimer's studies. – SF, DC Current research on the transmisibility of Alzheimers and potential public health concerns. Latest information of CJD prevalence and associated research.
		Instrument migration (Scan for Safety) - TG
		IPG 666 recommendations and how this can be achieved through scan for safety. What can we do as an industry to prevent instrument migration?
12:00	SESSION CLOSES	
12:00	LUNCH/EXHIBITION	EXHIBITION AREA - PALACE SUITE
13:15	PLENARY SESSION 4	KPI's – Standards within the industry and evidence on benchmarking - DB
		Evaluation of Healthcare Innovations - DC
		How do we evaluate new technologies and innovations within Healthcare?
15:30	CONFERENCE CLOSED	

programme may be subject to change and the speakers will be confirmed in due cou